## THE SIERRA PACIFIC APPAREL GROUP

P. 713-688-4455 • F. 713-688-7191 • 1403 Gillingham Suite #200 • Sugar Land, TX 77478 • www.sierrapaclficapparel.com

## **CALIFORNIA PROPOSITION 65 STATEMENT**

## 1/1/2025

To whom it may concern,

Proposition 65 ("Prop 65") or the Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 was created with the intention to protect California citizens and the State's drinking water from a State determined list of over 900 chemicals that are "known" by the State to cause cancer, other reproductive harm or birth defects. This list and other information regarding Prop 65 can be accessed at any time at

.http://www.oehha.ca.gov/prop65.

The Sierra Pacific Apparel Group (SPAG) and its Brands takes the safety regarding our products very seriously and we are committed to providing products that meet applicable federal safety and local state requirements. Our company follows all standards and regulations as enforced by the Consumer Product Safety Commission, as well as adhering to the stringent requirements set for by CPSIA.

Based upon the Sierra Pacific Apparel Group's knowledge of our business operations and chemicals used, none of the chemicals listed by the State of California Environment Protection Agency are known to be used in our products in a form regulated under the California Proposition 65. Products offered by SPAG do not require Prop 65 warning labels.

For more information regarding our specific polices regarding programs like California Prop 65, as well as CPSIA, we invite you to read about our Corporate Social Responsibility program, available on our website here: https://sierrapacificapparel.com/base/corporate-social-responsibility/

David Finkelman

President

The Sierra Pacific Apparel Group / Burnside











